TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM798564

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bisley Sales Pty. Limited		03/29/2023	Limited Corporation: AUSTRALIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Protective Industrial Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	25 British American Blvd.	
City:	Latham	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12110	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3212318	BISLEY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6124927077

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6124927717 mhill@fredlaw.com Email:

Michelle Hill **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 200 SOUTH 6TH STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 4000**

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	81205.5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Hill
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle Hill/
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT Bisley Sales to PIP (executed)#page1.tif source=TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT Bisley Sales to PIP (executed)#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 008023 FRAME: 0029

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made by and between, Bisley Sales Pty. Limited, organized under the laws of Australia and having an address of 163-175 O'Riordan St, Mascot, NSW, 2020, Australia, (hereinafter "Assignor") and Protective Industrial Products, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of New York and having an address of 25 British American Blvd., Latham, New York 12110, USA (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks and the associated trademark registrations set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter the "Marks").

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Marks and the goodwill of the business associated therewith from the Assignor, and Assignor wishes to assign such Marks and associated goodwill.

WHEREAS Assignee is a successor to that portion of the business of Assignor to which the Marks pertain and such business is ongoing and existing.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks for the United States and throughout the world, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith. This Assignment includes all rights in the nature of trademark, service mark and trade name rights, as well as the right to sue for past infringement by any third party.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of Assignee without further consideration, all documents, instruments and assignments that Assignee may require in order to effect and/or evidence all right, title and interest in and to the Marks in Assignee.

BISLEY SALES PTY. LIMITED

PROTECTIVE INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS, INC.

By:

By:

Name: Bridget Milot Ren

Title: President - CEO

Date: 3/28/23

Date: 3/29/23

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

MARK	US REGISTRATION NO.	
BISLEY	3212318	

MARK	AU REGISTRATION NO.
ROUGH RIDER	85772
BISLEY	535703
BISLEY	616783
BISLEY FIRST CLASS	669384
BISLEY BUSINESS CLASS	741517
	936949
BISLEY	954017
E-BISLEY	1074926
BISLEY IMAGEWEAR	1074927
KG Bisley	1075895
BISLEY WORKWEAR SHED	116983
WORKWEAR SHED	1116984
JOB DONE	1182564
PROFLEC	1216531
BISLEY RAZAR	1222293
BISLEY FORCE	1308465
FLX 点 整整要	1632797
X AIRFLOW BY BISLEY	1662045
BISLEY	1807060
BISLEY REWARDS	1807067
BISLEY	1816829
Bisley HOSPITALITY	

2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008023 FRAME: 0031